
Poř. Hráč Klub plné doraz chyby celkem CELKEM MČR 

TRUSKA Jaroslav Inter Bratislava 647 416 1 1063 1998 ne

HUBA Marian TKK Trenčín 624 311 7 935 1998 ne

KOŠNAR Aleš KK Sadská 659 328 4 987 1970 ANO

BEK Tomáš KK Sadská 613 370 2 983 1970 ANO

STAŠÁK Anton Slavoj Praha 631 315 3 946 1966 ne

PROCHÁZKA Jaroslav Slavoj Praha 656 364 1 1020 1966 ne

PARKAN Robin KK PSJ Jihlava 644 349 4 993 1956 ANO

KOTYZA Jan KK PSJ Jihlava 630 333 2 963 1956 ANO

PETRŮ Pavel Sokol Chýnov 646 332 2 978 1945 ANO

DVOŘÁK Ji ří Sokol Chýnov 631 336 2 967 1945 ANO

ZEMAN Vlastimil Jiskra Kovářská 625 331 3 956 1911 ne

PEJČOCH Martin Škoda Plzeň 640 315 7 955 1911 ne

MOŠAŤ Jaroslav KC Réna Ivančice 610 320 7 930 1897 ANO

KLIKA Milan KC Réna Ivančice 614 353 1 967 1897 ANO

SYSEL Josef Vltavan Loučovice 606 308 4 914 1896 ANO

PEŠADÍK Miloslav Vltavan Loučovice 651 331 2 982 1896 ANO

OUHEL Ji ří Sokol Žirovnice 614 327 6 941 1887 ANO

RYCHTAŘÍK Václav Sokol Žirovnice 591 355 0 946 1887 ANO

TRÁVNÍČEK Ji ří KK Rostex Vyškov 619 324 7 943 1877 ANO

MIKOLÁŠ Ji ří BOPO Třebíč 628 306 5 934 1877 ANO

MATĚJKA Jaroslav CHJK Jihlava 676 292 3 968 1873 ne

HLAVÁČEK Petr START Jihlava 608 297 8 905 1873 ne

HRUBÝ Petr KK Slavoj Praha 608 340 0 948 1867 ANO

BŘEZINA Stanislav KK Slavoj Praha 606 313 4 919 1867 ANO

HOFMANOVÁ Markéta Sokol Duchcov 630 335 3 965 1866 ne

DAŘÍLEK Jakub Sokol Duchcov 595 306 11 901 1866 ne

BŘEZNA Petr TJ Třebíč 612 312 6 924 1864 ne

SOUČEK Milan KC Auerstahl 615 325 3 940 1864 ne

ZDĚRADIČKA Josef Sokol Rudná 618 271 16 889 1856 ANO

KOVÁČ Zdeněk ASV Neumarkt 1860 621 346 2 967 1856 ANO

WAGNER Milan Sokol Plzeň V 641 264 3 905 1854 ANO

JUNEK David Jiskra Kovářská 624 325 1 949 1854 ANO

BYSTŘICKÝ Petr Lokomotiva Tábor 599 300 6 899 1838 ANO

JELÍNEK Borek Lokomotiva Tábor 624 315 2 939 1838 ANO

ČERNÝ Pavel Vltavan Loučovice 610 332 5 942 1830 ne

ŠLOUF Radek Vltavan Loučovice 602 286 7 888 1830 ne

KÁŠEK David Lokomotiva Tábor 608 301 8 909 1827 ANO

CHVAL Petr Lokomotiva Tábor 618 300 3 918 1827 ANO

JORÍK Pavel TKK Trenčín 618 271 8 889 1818 ne

CHRENKO Marek TKK Trenčín 596 333 2 929 1818 ne
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KOZEL Martin SK Solnice 607 308 5 915 1814 ne

HOLANEC Petr SK Solnice 621 278 8 899 1814 ne

NÁHLOVSKÝ Miroslav Trnovany 611 263 17 874 1809 ne

STRÁNSKÝ Milan Trnovany 616 319 9 935 1809 ne

ŠEVELA Igor Jihlava 616 292 9 908 1807 ne

ŠEVELA Jan KK PSJ Jihlava 618 281 9 899 1807 ne

KOLAŘÍK Jind řich KC Zlín 616 310 14 926 1807 ne

MATĚJÍČEK Lubomír KC Zlín 600 281 7 881 1807 ne

SVOBODA Daniel MS Brno 574 287 5 861 1806 ne

DVORNÍK Dalibor MS Brno 609 336 5 945 1806 ne

VRÁNEK Zden ěk MS Brno 597 293 5 890 1801 ne

PALIAN Pavel MS Brno 608 303 4 911 1801 ne

BLATNÝ Lubomír TJ Třebíč 585 263 11 848 1801 ne

PAVLAS Ji ří TJ Třebíč 627 326 9 953 1801 ne

VOTAVA Petr START Jihlava 594 310 9 904 1800 ne

BERKA Miroslav START Jihlava 622 274 11 896 1800 ne

BALZER David SKC Kasendorf 608 289 3 897 1799 ne

SLEZÁK Zden ěk Sokol Rudná 603 299 6 902 1799 ne

BRAUN Daniel KK PSJ Jihlava 613 342 3 955 1795 ANO

VALÍK Tomáš KK PSJ Jihlava 584 256 13 840 1795 ANO

HEROUT Vítek TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 581 309 8 890 1791 ne

BAUDYŠ Jan TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 620 281 6 901 1791 ne

VESECKÝ Stanislav KK Konstruktiva Praha 594 297 13 891 1787 ne

VYMAZAL Pavel Benešov 615 281 12 896 1787 ne

GONDEK Josef Vltavan Loučovice 603 283 10 886 1786 ne

GONDEK Pavel Vltavan Loučovice 605 295 4 900 1786 ne

NEMRAVA Miroslav KC Réna Ivančice 627 291 11 918 1785 ANO

KLIKA Jaromír KC Réna Ivančice 604 263 7 867 1785 ANO

TAKÁČ Ladislav TJ Sokol Benešov 598 288 5 886 1781 ANO

MATĚJKA Vladimír TJ Sokol Benešov 591 304 5 895 1781 ANO

CHUDÍK Marian TKK Trenčín 591 295 8 886 1778 ne

TRUSKA Milan TKK Trenčín 590 302 6 892 1778 ne

ZETEK Ji ří Sokol Vršovice 617 282 12 899 1775 ne

REJTÁREK Ji ří Sokol Vršovice 596 280 13 876 1775 ne

MACKO Ji ří KK PSJ Jihlava 584 285 10 869 1771 ne

PARTL Ji ří KK PSJ Jihlava 608 294 5 902 1771 ne

VEVERKA Petr Sokol Vršovice 584 301 15 885 1763 ne

TLUKA Vladimír Sokol Vršovice 611 267 15 878 1763 ne

DÚŠKA Karel Sokol Žirovnice 606 335 2 941 1762 ne

PODHORSKÝ Milan Kamenice nad Lipou 593 228 21 821 1762 ne

POLÁŠEK Miroslav KC Zlín 588 309 3 897 1758 ne

SKOUMAL Karel KC Zlín 588 273 15 861 1758 ne

MATĚJÍČEK Daniel KK PSJ Jihlava 591 262 13 853 1728 ne

ŠEVELA Jan KK PSJ Jihlava 618 257 14 875 1728 ne
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ŠAFRÁNEK Stanislav TJ Slavoj Žirovnice 594 243 13 837 1726 ne

RATAJ Ota TJ Slavoj Žirovnice 600 289 17 889 1726 ne

TESAŘ Vratislav Bohemia Poděbrady 577 254 22 831 1725 ne

ŠUSTR Ond řej Bohemia Poděbrady 606 288 8 894 1725 ne

ŠTICH Lukáš Bohemia Poděbrady 582 275 8 857 1724 ne

KROUPA Petr Bohemia Poděbrady 590 277 12 867 1724 ne

TVRDÝ Roman KK PSJ Jihlava 627 279 10 906 1724 ne

PETRILÁK Lukáš Třebíč 611 207 35 818 1724 ne

SYSEL Josef st. Vltavan Loučovice 585 226 21 811 1719 ne

SMOLENA Jan Vltavan Loučovice 605 303 8 908 1719 ne

ŠINDELÁŘ Petr Kamenice nad Lipou 571 280 13 851 1713 ne

DÚŠKA David Sokol Žirovnice 607 255 18 862 1713 ne

KAŠPAR Ji ří Sokol Kobylisy 546 281 12 827 1709 ne

KRČMA Jaroslav Sokol Kobylisy 607 275 6 882 1709 ne

KANDL Zde ňek Trnovany 639 310 5 949 1703 ne

STRACHOŇ Josef Trnovany 545 209 22 754 1703 ne

BIRNBAUM Robert KK SCI Jihlava 585 272 12 857 1701 ne

BIRNBAUM Svatopluk KK SCI Jihlava 588 256 12 844 1701 ne

DAŘÍLEK Lukáš Bohušovice 583 261 8 844 1699 ne

DAŘÍLEK Dalibor Sokol Duchcov 593 262 16 855 1699 ne

ZEMEK Ji ří KC Réna Ivančice 580 262 9 842 1693 ne

HRDLIČKA Michal KC Réna Ivančice 588 263 15 851 1693 ne

LOSKOT Karel TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 591 250 19 841 1691 ne

PÝCHA Martin TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 592 258 11 850 1691 ne

FILAKOVSKÝ Martin TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 594 290 8 884 1690 ne

VRECKO Martin TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 550 256 16 806 1690 ne

SOUČEK Bohuslav KK PSJ Jihlava 581 230 26 811 1690 ne

ŠEVELA Igor Jihlava 583 296 8 879 1690 ne

RICHTER Dušan Bohemia Poděbrady 593 248 16 841 1690 ne

ČECH Svatopluk Bohemia Poděbrady 586 263 4 849 1690 ne

ŠEVELA Igor Jihlava 562 279 14 841 1688 ne

REITERMAN Bohuslav Jihlava 585 262 10 847 1688 ne

RYŠAVÝ Pavel TJ Slavoj Žirovnice 605 284 10 889 1687 ne

ISZOFOVÁ Alena TJ Slavoj Žirovnice 550 248 11 798 1687 ne

ŠVANDA Ji ří Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 585 204 20 789 1677 ne

KOTNOR Miroslav Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 611 277 17 888 1677 ne

STRÁNSKÝ Radek TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 593 248 15 841 1647 ne

SOUKUP Karel TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 567 239 15 806 1647 ne

KROBOT Michal SK Solnice 602 272 12 874 1644 ANO

CHOVANEC Jaroslav SK Solnice 561 209 22 770 1644 ANO

RYCHTAŘÍK JIŘÍ Kamenice nad Lipou 617 227 21 844 1642 ne

VANČÍK Josef Kamenice nad Lipou 549 249 12 798 1642 ne

VOKŮRKA Luboš Jihlava 560 239 15 799 1638 ne

ŠEVELA Igor Jihlava 576 263 14 839 1638 ne
64.

60.

61.

62.

63.

56.

57.

58.

59.

52.

53.

54.

55.

48.

49.

50.

51.

44.

45.

46.

47.

43.



VÍTEČEK Miroslav Spartak Velké Meziříčí 558 254 17 812 1637 ne

STARÝ Ji ří Spartak Velké Meziříčí 581 244 6 825 1637 ne

STRAND Luboš KK PSJ Jihlava 547 248 18 795 1627 ne

PAUSAR Petr KK PSJ Jihlava 580 252 16 832 1627 ne

TOMAN Zden ěk TJ Třebíč 569 215 20 784 1615 ne

GREGOROVIČ Milan TJ Třebíč 595 236 16 831 1615 ne

LAVICKÝ František Spartak Velké Meziříčí 593 222 29 815 1604 ne

LAVICKÝ Antonín Spartak Velké Meziříčí 586 203 22 789 1604 ne

RYCHTAŘÍK Adam Kamenice nad Lipou 567 192 29 759 1603 ne

RYCHTAŘÍK Václav st. Kamenice nad Lipou 575 269 8 844 1603 ne

BENDA Ji ří Jihlava 554 218 29 772 1601 ne

PALÁN Michal Jihlava 589 240 25 829 1601 ne

ZEMAN Josef KK SCI Jihlava 589 239 18 828 1577 ne

BOROCHOVSKÝ Ond řejKK SCI Jihlava 517 232 29 749 1577 ne

ZÍTEK Petr Sokol Písek 554 249 15 803 1575 ne

KOLAŘÍK Petr Sokol Písek 538 234 17 772 1575 ne

HAVÍŘ Ji ří Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 517 205 24 722 1532 ne

STŘEŠNÁK Martin Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 591 219 22 810 1532 ne

ZEDNÍK Pavel Kamenice nad Lipou 548 240 16 788 1510 ne

VANÍČEK Pavel Kamenice nad Lipou 547 175 31 722 1510 ne

FÜRSTEN Viktor TKK Trenčín 276 139 12 415 833 ne

TRUSKA Tomáš TKK Trenčín 297 121 13 418 833 ne

72.

73.

74.

75.

68.

69.

70.

71.

65.

66.

67.



Poř. Hráč Klub plné doraz chyby CELKEM
1. TRUSKA Jaroslav Inter Bratislava 647 416 1 1063
2. PROCHÁZKA Jaroslav Slavoj Praha 656 364 1 1020
3. PARKAN Robin KK PSJ Jihlava 644 349 4 993
4. KOŠNAR Aleš KK Sadská 659 328 4 987
5. BEK Tomáš KK Sadská 613 370 2 983
6. PEŠADÍK Miloslav Vltavan Loučovice 651 331 2 982
7. PETRŮ Pavel Sokol Chýnov 646 332 2 978
8. MATĚJKA Jaroslav CHJK Jihlava 676 292 3 968
9. DVOŘÁK Ji ří Sokol Chýnov 631 336 2 967

10. KLIKA Milan KC Réna Ivančice 614 353 1 967
11. KOVÁČ Zdeněk ASV Neumarkt 1860 621 346 2 967
12. HOFMANOVÁ Markéta Sokol Duchcov 630 335 3 965
13. KOTYZA Jan KK PSJ Jihlava 630 333 2 963
14. ZEMAN Vlastimil Jiskra Kovářská 625 331 3 956
15. PEJČOCH Martin Škoda Plzeň 640 315 7 955
16. BRAUN Daniel KK PSJ Jihlava 613 342 3 955
17. PAVLAS Ji ří TJ Třebíč 627 326 9 953
18. JUNEK David Jiskra Kovářská 624 325 1 949
19. KANDL Zde ňek Trnovany 639 310 5 949
20. HRUBÝ Petr KK Slavoj Praha 608 340 0 948
21. STAŠÁK Anton Slavoj Praha 631 315 3 946
22. RYCHTAŘÍK Václav Sokol Žirovnice 591 355 0 946
23. DVORNÍK Dalibor MS Brno 609 336 5 945
24. TRÁVNÍČEK Ji ří KK Rostex Vyškov 619 324 7 943
25. ČERNÝ Pavel Vltavan Loučovice 610 332 5 942
26. OUHEL Ji ří Sokol Žirovnice 614 327 6 941
27. DÚŠKA Karel Sokol Žirovnice 606 335 2 941
28. SOUČEK Milan KC Auerstahl 615 325 3 940
29. JELÍNEK Borek Lokomotiva Tábor 624 315 2 939
30. HUBA Marian TKK Trenčín 624 311 7 935
31. STRÁNSKÝ Milan Trnovany 616 319 9 935
32. MIKOLÁŠ Ji ří BOPO Třebíč 628 306 5 934
33. MOŠAŤ Jaroslav KC Réna Ivančice 610 320 7 930
34. CHRENKO Marek TKK Trenčín 596 333 2 929
35. KOLAŘÍK Jind řich KC Zlín 616 310 14 926
36. BŘEZNA Petr TJ Třebíč 612 312 6 924
37. BŘEZINA Stanislav KK Slavoj Praha 606 313 4 919
38. CHVAL Petr Lokomotiva Tábor 618 300 3 918
39. NEMRAVA Miroslav KC Réna Ivančice 627 291 11 918
40. KOZEL Martin SK Solnice 607 308 5 915
41. SYSEL Josef Vltavan Loučovice 606 308 4 914
42. PALIAN Pavel MS Brno 608 303 4 911
43. KÁŠEK David Lokomotiva Tábor 608 301 8 909
44. ŠEVELA Igor Jihlava 616 292 9 908
45. SMOLENA Jan Vltavan Loučovice 605 303 8 908
46. TVRDÝ Roman KK PSJ Jihlava 627 279 10 906
47. HLAVÁČEK Petr START Jihlava 608 297 8 905
48. WAGNER Milan Sokol Plzeň V 641 264 3 905
49. VOTAVA Petr START Jihlava 594 310 9 904
50. SLEZÁK Zden ěk Sokol Rudná 603 299 6 902
51. PARTL Ji ří KK PSJ Jihlava 608 294 5 902
52. DAŘÍLEK Jakub Sokol Duchcov 595 306 11 901
53. BAUDYŠ Jan TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 620 281 6 901
54. GONDEK Pavel Vltavan Loučovice 605 295 4 900
55. BYSTŘICKÝ Petr Lokomotiva Tábor 599 300 6 899
56. HOLANEC Petr SK Solnice 621 278 8 899
57. ŠEVELA Jan KK PSJ Jihlava 618 281 9 899
58. ZETEK Ji ří Sokol Vršovice 617 282 12 899

JEDNOTLIVCI



59. BALZER David SKC Kasendorf 608 289 3 897
60. POLÁŠEK Miroslav KC Zlín 588 309 3 897
61. BERKA Miroslav START Jihlava 622 274 11 896
62. VYMAZAL Pavel Benešov 615 281 12 896
63. MATĚJKA Vladimír TJ Sokol Benešov 591 304 5 895
64. ŠUSTR Ond řej Bohemia Poděbrady 606 288 8 894
65. TRUSKA Milan TKK Trenčín 590 302 6 892
66. VESECKÝ Stanislav KK Konstruktiva Praha 594 297 13 891
67. VRÁNEK Zden ěk MS Brno 597 293 5 890
68. HEROUT Vítek TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 581 309 8 890
69. ZDĚRADIČKA Josef Sokol Rudná 618 271 16 889
70. JORÍK Pavel TKK Trenčín 618 271 8 889
71. RATAJ Ota TJ Slavoj Žirovnice 600 289 17 889
72. RYŠAVÝ Pavel TJ Slavoj Žirovnice 605 284 10 889
73. ŠLOUF Radek Vltavan Loučovice 602 286 7 888
74. KOTNOR Miroslav Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 611 277 17 888
75. GONDEK Josef Vltavan Loučovice 603 283 10 886
76. TAKÁČ Ladislav TJ Sokol Benešov 598 288 5 886
77. CHUDÍK Marian TKK Trenčín 591 295 8 886
78. VEVERKA Petr Sokol Vršovice 584 301 15 885
79. FILAKOVSKÝ Martin TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 594 290 8 884
80. KRČMA Jaroslav Sokol Kobylisy 607 275 6 882
81. MATĚJÍČEK Lubomír KC Zlín 600 281 7 881
82. ŠEVELA Igor Jihlava 583 296 8 879
83. TLUKA Vladimír Sokol Vršovice 611 267 15 878
84. REJTÁREK Ji ří Sokol Vršovice 596 280 13 876
85. ŠEVELA Jan KK PSJ Jihlava 618 257 14 875
86. NÁHLOVSKÝ Miroslav Trnovany 611 263 17 874
87. KROBOT Michal SK Solnice 602 272 12 874
88. MACKO Ji ří KK PSJ Jihlava 584 285 10 869
89. KLIKA Jaromír KC Réna Ivančice 604 263 7 867
90. KROUPA Petr Bohemia Poděbrady 590 277 12 867
91. DÚŠKA David Sokol Žirovnice 607 255 18 862
92. SVOBODA Daniel MS Brno 574 287 5 861
93. SKOUMAL Karel KC Zlín 588 273 15 861
94. ŠTICH Lukáš Bohemia Poděbrady 582 275 8 857
95. BIRNBAUM Robert KK SCI Jihlava 585 272 12 857
96. DAŘÍLEK Dalibor Sokol Duchcov 593 262 16 855
97. MATĚJÍČEK Daniel KK PSJ Jihlava 591 262 13 853
98. ŠINDELÁŘ Petr Kamenice nad Lipou 571 280 13 851
99. HRDLIČKA Michal KC Réna Ivančice 588 263 15 851

100. PÝCHA Martin TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 592 258 11 850
101. ČECH Svatopluk Bohemia Poděbrady 586 263 4 849
102. BLATNÝ Lubomír TJ Třebíč 585 263 11 848
103. REITERMAN BohuslavJihlava 585 262 10 847
104. BIRNBAUM Svatopluk KK SCI Jihlava 588 256 12 844
105. DAŘÍLEK Lukáš Bohušovice 583 261 8 844
106. RYCHTAŘÍK JIŘÍ Kamenice nad Lipou 617 227 21 844
107. RYCHTAŘÍK Václav st.Kamenice nad Lipou 575 269 8 844
108. ZEMEK Ji ří KC Réna Ivančice 580 262 9 842
109. LOSKOT Karel TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 591 250 19 841
110. RICHTER Dušan Bohemia Poděbrady 593 248 16 841
111. ŠEVELA Igor Jihlava 562 279 14 841
112. STRÁNSKÝ Radek TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 593 248 15 841
113. VALÍK Tomáš KK PSJ Jihlava 584 256 13 840
114. ŠEVELA Igor Jihlava 576 263 14 839
115. ŠAFRÁNEK Stanislav TJ Slavoj Žirovnice 594 243 13 837
116. PAUSAR Petr KK PSJ Jihlava 580 252 16 832
117. TESAŘ Vratislav Bohemia Poděbrady 577 254 22 831
118. GREGOROVIČ Milan TJ Třebíč 595 236 16 831
119. PALÁN Michal Jihlava 589 240 25 829
120. ZEMAN Josef KK SCI Jihlava 589 239 18 828



121. KAŠPAR Ji ří Sokol Kobylisy 546 281 12 827
122. STARÝ Ji ří Spartak Velké Meziříčí 581 244 6 825
123. PODHORSKÝ Milan Kamenice nad Lipou 593 228 21 821
124. PETRILÁK Lukáš Třebíč 611 207 35 818
125. LAVICKÝ František Spartak Velké Meziříčí 593 222 29 815
126. VÍTEČEK Miroslav Spartak Velké Meziříčí 558 254 17 812
127. SYSEL Josef st. Vltavan Loučovice 585 226 21 811
128. SOUČEK Bohuslav KK PSJ Jihlava 581 230 26 811
129. STŘEŠNÁK Martin Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 591 219 22 810
130. VRECKO Martin TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 550 256 16 806
131. SOUKUP Karel TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 567 239 15 806
132. ZÍTEK Petr Sokol Písek 554 249 15 803
133. VOKŮRKA Luboš Jihlava 560 239 15 799
134. ISZOFOVÁ Alena TJ Slavoj Žirovnice 550 248 11 798
135. VANČÍK Josef Kamenice nad Lipou 549 249 12 798
136. STRAND Luboš KK PSJ Jihlava 547 248 18 795
137. ŠVANDA Ji ří Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 585 204 20 789
138. LAVICKÝ Antonín Spartak Velké Meziříčí 586 203 22 789
139. ZEDNÍK Pavel Kamenice nad Lipou 548 240 16 788
140. TOMAN Zden ěk TJ Třebíč 569 215 20 784
141. BENDA Ji ří Jihlava 554 218 29 772
142. KOLAŘÍK Petr Sokol Písek 538 234 17 772
143. CHOVANEC Jaroslav SK Solnice 561 209 22 770
144. RYCHTAŘÍK Adam Kamenice nad Lipou 567 192 29 759
145. STRACHOŇ Josef Trnovany 545 209 22 754
146. BOROCHOVSKÝ Ond řKK SCI Jihlava 517 232 29 749
147. HAVÍŘ Ji ří Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 517 205 24 722
148. VANÍČEK Pavel Kamenice nad Lipou 547 175 31 722
149. TRUSKA Tomáš TKK Trenčín 297 121 13 418
150. FÜRSTEN Viktor TKK Trenčín 276 139 12 415



Poř. Hráč Klub plné doraz chyby celkem CELKEM MČR 

MIZEROVÁ Blanka Slavia Praha 316 159 2 475 930 ANO

SAILEROVÁ Anna Slavoj Praha 318 137 4 455 930 ANO

TOMÁŠKOVÁ Lenka SKK Jičín 309 143 4 452 914 ANO

KVASNIČKOVÁ Marie SKK Jičín 319 143 6 462 914 ANO

RAČKOVÁ Jana KK PSJ Jihlava 307 148 1 455 905 ANO

PROKŠOVÁ Hana KK PSJ Jihlava 306 144 5 450 905 ANO

MAŠKOVÁ Blanka Sokol Chýnov 312 134 1 446 902 ANO

KOVANDOVÁ Alena Sokol Chýnov 296 160 0 456 902 ANO

MAJEROVÁ Nataša Slavia Praha 305 151 2 456 902 ANO

FOŠTOVÁ Ludmila Slavia Praha 308 138 6 446 902 ANO

ABELOVÁ Petra SKK Jičín 295 159 3 454 884 ANO

SLAVÍKOVÁ Lucie SKK Jičín 288 142 3 430 884 ANO

MARŠÁLKOVÁ Kate řina Sokol Písek 296 140 10 436 860 ne

KRÁLOVÁ Dagmar Sokol Písek 291 133 6 424 860 ne

HABROVÁ Lenka KK PSJ Jihlava 285 123 10 408 856 ne

FIŠEROVÁ Dana KK PSJ Jihlava 314 134 7 448 856 ne

POSPÍCHALOVÁ Vendula START Jihlava 301 113 10 414 846 ne

TKÁČOVÁ Marta START Jihlava 301 131 8 432 846 ne

LEXOVÁ Margita KK PSJ Jihlava 290 151 6 441 846 ne

VACKOVÁ Šárka KK PSJ Jihlava 284 121 4 405 846 ne

LANDKAMEROVÁ Lída Spartak Pelhřimov 304 117 9 421 840 ANO

VYTISKOVÁ Zdenka Spartak Pelhřimov 294 125 5 419 840 ANO

SEDLÁČKOVÁ Irini Slavoj Praha 289 143 8 432 837 ANO

CITOVÁ Lucie Slavoj Praha 272 133 6 405 837 ANO

KORECKÁ Jitka Sokol Písek 300 134 4 434 831 ne

LUKEŠOVÁ Marie Sokol Písek 294 103 8 397 831 ne

BOSNAKOVA Jana TKK Trenčín 282 153 5 435 830 ne

FÜRSETNOVA Elena TKK Trenčín 282 113 11 395 830 ne

ŠACHOVÁ Jana TJ Sokol Benešov 300 105 7 405 823 ANO

KOTOROVÁ Dita TJ Sokol Benešov 275 143 4 418 823 ANO

SOUKUPOVÁ Lenka TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 296 118 8 414 813 ne

BAUDYŠOVÁ Veronika TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 279 120 5 399 813 ne

PEROUTKOVÁ Hana Sokol Chýnov 273 106 15 379 811 ne

NÁVAROVÁ Věra Sokol Chýnov 319 113 9 432 811 ne

POSPÍŠILOVÁ Michaela KK PSJ Jihlava 301 124 9 425 804 ne

VOŠTOVÁ Soňa KK PSJ Jihlava 282 97 13 379 804 ne

BERANOVÁ Pavlína Sokol Červené Pečky 277 140 9 417 802 ANO

ŠEBOROVÁ Hana Sokol Červené Pečky 270 115 1 385 802 ANO

KYSELICOVÁ Miroslava Spartak Pelhřimov 271 112 11 383 798 ne

POHANOVÁ Zdeňka Spartak Pelhřimov 282 133 8 415 798 ne
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Konečné pořadí - DVOJICE ŽENY
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Poř. Hráč Klub plné doraz chyby CELKEM
1. MIZEROVÁ Blanka Slavia Praha 316 159 2 475
2. KVASNIČKOVÁ Marie SKK Jičín 319 143 6 462
3. KOVANDOVÁ Alena Sokol Chýnov 296 160 0 456
4. MAJEROVÁ Nataša Slavia Praha 305 151 2 456
5. SAILEROVÁ Anna Slavoj Praha 318 137 4 455
6. RAČKOVÁ Jana KK PSJ Jihlava 307 148 1 455
7. ABELOVÁ Petra SKK Jičín 295 159 3 454
8. TOMÁŠKOVÁ Lenka SKK Jičín 309 143 4 452
9. PROKŠOVÁ Hana KK PSJ Jihlava 306 144 5 450

10. FIŠEROVÁ Dana KK PSJ Jihlava 314 134 7 448
11. MAŠKOVÁ Blanka Sokol Chýnov 312 134 1 446
12. FOŠTOVÁ Ludmila Slavia Praha 308 138 6 446
13. LEXOVÁ Margita KK PSJ Jihlava 290 151 6 441
14. MARŠÁLKOVÁ Kate řina Sokol Písek 296 140 10 436
15. BOSNAKOVA Jana TKK Trenčín 282 153 5 435
16. KORECKÁ Jitka Sokol Písek 300 134 4 434
17. TKÁČOVÁ Marta START Jihlava 301 131 8 432
18. SEDLÁČKOVÁ Irini Slavoj Praha 289 143 8 432
19. NÁVAROVÁ Věra Sokol Chýnov 319 113 9 432
20. SLAVÍKOVÁ Lucie SKK Jičín 288 142 3 430
21. POSPÍŠILOVÁ Michaela KK PSJ Jihlava 301 124 9 425
22. KRÁLOVÁ Dagmar Sokol Písek 291 133 6 424
23. LANDKAMEROVÁ Lída Spartak Pelhřimov 304 117 9 421
24. VYTISKOVÁ Zdenka Spartak Pelhřimov 294 125 5 419
25. KOTOROVÁ Dita TJ Sokol Benešov 275 143 4 418
26. BERANOVÁ Pavlína Sokol Červené Pečky 277 140 9 417
27. POHANOVÁ Zdeňka Spartak Pelhřimov 282 133 8 415
28. POSPÍCHALOVÁ Vendula START Jihlava 301 113 10 414
29. SOUKUPOVÁ Lenka TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 296 118 8 414
30. HABROVÁ Lenka KK PSJ Jihlava 285 123 10 408
31. VACKOVÁ Šárka KK PSJ Jihlava 284 121 4 405
32. CITOVÁ Lucie Slavoj Praha 272 133 6 405
33. ŠACHOVÁ Jana TJ Sokol Benešov 300 105 7 405
34. BAUDYŠOVÁ Veronika TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice 279 120 5 399
35. LUKEŠOVÁ Marie Sokol Písek 294 103 8 397
36. FÜRSETNOVA Elena TKK Trenčín 282 113 11 395
37. ŠEBOROVÁ Hana Sokol Červené Pečky 270 115 1 385
38. KYSELICOVÁ Miroslava Spartak Pelhřimov 271 112 11 383
39. PEROUTKOVÁ Hana Sokol Chýnov 273 106 15 379
40. VOŠTOVÁ Soňa KK PSJ Jihlava 282 97 13 379
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